Engine
Engine Models:
John Deere TO4039D
4039TL
CD4039DF
CD4039TF
4045DF
4045TF

groups.
Number Significance
This catalog uses a variety of numbering systems. A
description of these follows.
� Specification Number: The generator specification
number (spec number) is six digits with a PA-, PB-, or PE-
prefix (Specification Number Index does not show
prefixes). The first three digits designate generator size
and engine model (specification series). The remaining
digits are in sequence and identify a particular spec in a
series. Spec numbers break down into groups.
� Group Number: A group consists of parts needed to
perform one or more related functions. For example, the
101 group is the generator set Air Intake group.
� Variation Number: A group might have several
variations. Parts comprising each variation perform the
same function, but parts lists vary. For example, a 50 Hz
generator alternator and a 60 Hz generator alternator both
perform the same function. However, they are
constructed of different parts. Each of these differences
necessitates the assignment of a group variation number.
� Part Number: The part number identifies an individual
assembly, subassembly, component, or accessory kit.
How to Find Part Numbers
FOLLOW THESE STEPS to identify a part:
STEP1: Turn to the SpecificationNumber Index. The first
column lists generator set specification numbers grouped
bymodel. The headings across the top identify the groups
of parts that make up the generator set. The intersection
of the specification number and the group numbers is the
variation number corresponding to the components of that
specification number. Note the variation number.
STEP 2: Find the page number of the group in the Table of
Contents and turn to that page or page forward until you
find the group. Use the drawings and itemized text to
locate the part and its part number.
2 TP-5434 8/98
Specification Number Index
GROUP NO. 1 2a 2b 2c 3 4a 4b 4c 5a 5b 7 8a 8b
VARIATION NUMBER
GROUP TITLE
&
NUMBER
Engine
Model
20--40 kW
TO4039D 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CD4039DF 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 3 1 3 2 3
4045DF, 12 Volt 3 2 5 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 5
4045DF, 24 Volt 3 2 5 3 2 2 3 3 5 3 4 3 5
50/60 kW*
4039TL 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2
CD4039TF 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 4
4045TF, 12 Volt 4 2 5 3 2 2 3 3 6 4 4 3 5
4045TF, 24 Volt 4 2 5 3 2 2 3 3 7 4 4 3 5
* These units used JohnDeere 4239TLengines on early model 50/60 kW (serial numbers below 257821) generator sets and JohnDeere 4039TLengines
on newer model 50/60 kW (serial number 257821 and above) generator sets. Check the generator set nameplate for serial number and engine
nameplate for engine model. Refer to Parts Catalog TP-5368 if generator set uses John Deere 4239TL engine.
3TP-5434 8/98
Specification Number Index
GROUP NO. 9 10 11a 11b 12a 12b 13a 13b 14 15 16 18 21a
VARIATION NUMBER
GROUP TITLE
&
NUMBER
Model
20--40 kW
TO4039D 1 1 1 1 1 — 1 1 1 1 — 1 1
CD4039DF 2 2 1 1 1 — 1 1 1 2 — 2 1
4045DF, 12 Volt 3 3 2 2 3 — 2 3 2 3 4 3 3
4045DF, 24 Volt 3 3 3 3 3 — 2 3 2 3 4 3 3
50/60 kW*
4039TL 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2